
ACST Membership (1.18.23 update) 

 
Full Name 

  

Barry, James Age Level Ministries texbarry95@gmail.com   
Blade, Nancy Trustees Chair Harvestlove2day@gmail.com  
Bonnell, Karen S. Prairie South dST  lkbonnell@gmail.com  
Brown, Norval BOOM Rep. pastornorval@caryumc.org   
Chong, Hannah Hwa-Young Co- Chair ACST hwayoungchong@gmail.com  
Cox, Britt Justice & Mercy Ministries britt@faithatfirst.com  
Dangerfield, Deborah AC Session Chair ddanger@ameritech.net  
Gracie, Elizabeth Co-Chair ACST Elizabethgracie@okeefe-law.com  
Hardin Hermann, Wendy Lake North dST wendyhardinhermann@gmail.com  
Harris, Darryl D.  BMCR Representative Dharris4800@yahoo.com  
Jones, Leonard Prairie Central dST lnjns0615@yahoo.com  
Manzi, Mark Lay Leader Rep mmanzi@sbcglobal.net  
Mariari, Matthew Prairie North dST  pastor@fumchampshire.org  
Pendergrass, Nancy Nominations pendergrassn@yahoo.com  
Price, David Lake South dST 3fishandaloaf@sbcglobal.net  
Samson, Ayla Asian American Fellowship  Pastorayla05@gmail.com  
Scott, Tammy CCFA Rep revtammyscott@gmail.com  
Smick, Megan Dev. And Revitalization Megansmick1@gmail.com  

TBD 
Director of 
Communications 

 

 
Non voting participants 

Bross, Jeffry John Prairie Central DS jbross@umcnic.org  
Chafin, Lonnie A. DAS/Treasurer lchafin@umcnic.org  
Christopherson, Arlene  DCM/A2B achristo@umcnic.org  
Conway, Jacques A.  Lake South DS jconway@umcnic.org  
Drane, Amania Project Manager adrane@umcnic.org  
Gilbert, Brian Prairie South DS bgilbert@umcnic.org  
Grandon-Mayer, Fabiola* Prairie North DS Fgrandon-mayer@umcnic.org  

Isaac, Brittany 
Lake North DS/ 
Vital Cong Rep 

bisaac@umcnic.org  

Lee, Jongmin (Martin) DCD Mlee291@gmail.com  
Schwerin, Dan Bishop dschwrine@umcnic.org   
Smith, Lisa Communications Specialist lsmith@umcnic.org  

 


